505441011 04/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5487812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERZSÉBET RÉKA ANGI	02/09/2017
TAMÁS JORDÁN	02/09/2017
RICHÁRD BALÁZS KÁRPÁTI	02/09/2017
GERGO PATYI	02/09/2017
ORSOLYA BASA-DÉNES	02/09/2017
TAMÁS SOLYMOSI	02/09/2017
DR. ZSOLT ÖTVÖS	02/09/2017
DR. LÁSZLÓ MOLNÁR	02/09/2017
DR. HRISTOS GLAVINAS	02/09/2017
DR. GENOVÉVA FILIPCSEI	02/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRUGGABILITY TECHNOLOGIES IP HOLDCO LIMITED
Street Address:	TOWER BUSINESS CENTRE, TOWER STREET
City:	SWATAR
State/Country:	MALTA
Postal Code:	BKR 4013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16391764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-812-8020

Email: admin@globalpatentgroup.com
Correspondent Name: GLOBAL PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: VENTANAS I I- UNIT #101-II, 7000 BAHIA BEACH BLVD.

Address Line 4: RIO GRANDE, PUERTO RICO 00745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DRGT0002-201C1-US

PATENT REEL: 048970 FRAME: 0092

505441011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS A. BENNETT	
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis A. Bennett/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2019	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 048970 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT

WHER	EAS, I	()	Ve),

Erzsébet Réka ANGI of Nagykovácsi, HU			
Tamás JORDÁN of Öcsőd, HU			
Richard Balázs KÁRPÁTI of Tatabánya, HU	********	,	
Gergő PATYI of Vecsés, HU			
Orsolya BASA-DÉNES of Eger, HU			
Tamás SOLYMOSI of Békéscsaba, HU	na antaria da na arta da na artari		
Dr. Zsolt ÖTVÖS of Csongråd, HU		***********	*********
Dr. László MOLNÁR of Biatorbágy, HU			
Dr. Hristos GLAVINAS of Szeged, HU	na mpaja ajalah menjarah da injenjarah		and
Dr. Genovéva FILIPCSEI of Budapest, HU	***********		
respectively, have created an invention entitled:			

COMPLEXES OF CELECOXIB AND ITS SALTS AND DERIVATIVES, PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THEM

- [] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:
- [X] Provisional Application No. 15/380,219 filed on 12-15-2016.

(Global Patent Group, LLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

AND, WHEREAS, DRUGGABILITY TECHNOLOGIES IP HOLDCO LIMITED a corporation with a business address of Tower Business Centre, Tower Street, Swatar, Malta BKR 4013 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to all said US application(s) and all patents which may be granted therefor, applications converted from a provisional application, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, any other patent application(s) claiming priority to the above application(s) and extensions thereof; and (I) we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of US Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest therein.

I (We) also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full, entire and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application(s) listed above throughout the world, together with all rights and benefits arising therefrom, and the right to claim the benefit of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, including any Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or foreign application claiming priority therefrom, the

Assignment - Page 1

right to file applications from said application(s) listed above or any PCT application(s) claiming priority therefrom, and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I (we) further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in any country of the world.

I (We) request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I (We) hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements in said invention; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, PCT applications and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths related to said invention and do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce any patent(s) related to said invention in all countries of the world.

I (We) hereby agree for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuing, reissue, PCT applications or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE to fully secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them any where in the world.

AND I (We) hereby covenant for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I (We) have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

12 V				Date:	12.02	. ØS	
Erzsébet Réka A	NGI	***************************************		and the state of the			
WITNESS:	×						
Signature:		V		Date:	<u>09 loz. j</u>	<u> </u>	
Printed Name: _	<u> Length</u>	<u> </u>	 £.,	8	3:		
		* 8 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			**************************************		

Tampas JORDÁN	Date: 09/02/2017
WITNESS: Signature: Printed Name: LENATA PANIEL	Date: 02/02/2011
Richard Balázs KARPATI	Date: 06/02/200-
WITNESS: Signature: Printed Name: LENATA ZAMEL	Date: 09/02/207
Gergo PATYI	Date: OS 02 20;1
WITNESS: Signature: Printed Name: LEVATA SA'WEL	Date: <u>CS/02/2.017</u>
Orsolya BASA-DÉNES	Date: 09/02/2013
WITNESS: Signature: Printed Name: LEKATA SZAWA	Date: 00/02/2013

Tamás SOLYMOSI	Date: 09/02/2017
WITNESS:	
Signature:	Date: 00 02 2013
Printed Name: PENNTA SAIM CZ	
***************************************	***************************************
	Date: 09 966 - 2014
Dr. Zsolt ÖTVÖS	
WITNESS:	
Signature:	Date: 09 02 2011
Printed Name: LEWATA SZAMEL	
***************************************	************
	Date: <u>65 62 2017</u>
Dr. László MOLNÁR	
WITNESS:	
Signature:	Date: 09 / 02 / 2017
Printed Name: 250ATA SZAMEC	

Way comments	Date: 97 m 2017.
Dr. Hristos GLAVINAS	
WITNESS:	
Signature:	Date: 09 07 / 2017
Printed Name: LEWATA SZAWEL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Or. Genovéva PIU		Date:
WITNESS: Signature: Printed Name:	leura onuel	Date: <u>COLOR LA COR</u>
		GABILITY (ECHNOLOGIES IP
Signatüre	nono.	CO LIMBYED TO THE TOTAL OF THE
Primed Name:	GABOR HELTONICS	1 John Farrugia
Oate:	05 for froit—	Director 09/02/2017

Assignment - Page 5

PATENT REEL: 048970 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 04/23/2019